
HOW TO PLANT A POT 

 

Find or buy a large pot 

or a wooden box or 

anything that could hold 

your plants. NOTE: It has 

to have holes in it.    

 
 

 

 

 

Buy different kinds of 

potting plants to fill up 

your pot.  

 

Buy some soil called multi-

purpose compost. 



 

Put strong paper at the 

bottom and on the sides 

of your pot or box. 

 

Put some soil at the 

bottom of your pot or box.  

 

Put your plants in the pot 

or box the way you like. 



 
 

 
Don’t forget to take your 

plants out of the pots from 

the shop before putting 

them into your pot or box.  

 

Once you are happy with 

the way your plants look in 

your pot or box, fill in any 

gaps between with soil. 

 

Press the soil so that it is 

firm.  



 

Once your pot is ready, 

decide where to keep it. 

NOTE: Your plants must get 

a lot of morning sun.  

 

TIP: You can try putting 

your pot or box on a tray, 

then fill the tray with water 

regularly to feed the plants.   

 

TIP: If a few months later 

any of your plants are 

dying, you can cut them 

back to help grow better.  

 


